

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
JMFC, PERIYAPATNA**

OS.No.10/2016

Plaintiff : Sri. T.Vasantharaje Urs

V/s

Defendants : Sri. T.Gopalaraje Urs & others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit schedule item No.1 to 26 properties are the ancestral and joint family properties comprising of himself and defendants No.1 to 5 and they are in joint possession and enjoyment of the same?
2. Whether the defendants prove that all the suit schedule properties have been divided among the children of deceased Devaraje Urs under the oral partition in the year 1970 and the properties described in para 12 of the written statement fell to the share of plaintiff?
3. Whether the defendants prove that the suit of the plaintiff is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
4. Whether plaintiff is entitle for share in all the suit schedule properties. If so what share?
5. What order or decree?

Dated: 23rd August 2016

(Arjun S.Mallur)
Senior Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Periyapatna.