

Sri. CKM advocate filed vakalath for SPA holder of plaintiff along with I.A.No.VI under Order 3 Rules 1 & 2 R/W Sec.151 of CPC seeking permission to plaintiff to conduct the suit through SPA holder.

Perused the application. SPA holder is son of plaintiff. Hence for the reasons therein I deem it proper to allow the application and accordingly the following-

ORDER

I.A.No.VI filed under Order 3 Rules 1 & 2 R/W Sec.151 of CPC is **ALLOWED**.
No costs.

Plaintiff counsel prays time for leading evidence. For plaintiff evidence finally by- **07-02-2018**.

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Periyapatna.