

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
JMFC, PERIYAPATNA**

OS.No.60/2014

Plaintiff : Sri. D.Shashikumar & another

V/s

Defendants : Sri. G.Dasappa & others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule item No.1 to 16 properties are the ancestral and joint family properties comprising of himself and defendants No.1 to 7 and they are in joint possession and enjoyment of the same?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the earlier partition dated 29-10-2003 effected between Girigowda and his four sons was not proper?
3. Whether plaintiffs are entitle for share in all the suit schedule properties. If so what share?
4. What order or decree?

Dated: 29th August 2016

(Arjun S.Mallur)
Senior Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Periyapatna.