

Memo filed by applicant in I.A.No.IX stating that age of applicant No.1 is to be corrected as 80 years in place of 70 years and age of applicant No.2 is to be taken as 62 years.

The applicants No.1 & 2 have been arrayed as defendants No.6 & 7. In so far as age of defendant No.6 is concern it shall continued to remain as 70 years as mentioned in the application. The age of defendant No.7 shall be shown as 62 years.

The applicants in I.A.No.VIII have filed memo disclosing the age of 12th defendant as 48 years. Same shall be carried in the plaint.

Amendment carried out and amended plaint filed.

For additional w/s by defendant No.1(a) and defendant No.2(a) if any and for written statement of defendants No.6 to 12 call on- 31.07.2018.

Senior Civil Judge and JMFC,
Periyapatna.