

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AT
PERIYAPATNA

OS.No.10 of 2016

Sri.T.Vasantharaje Urs

.....Plaintiff
v/s

Sri.T.Gopalaraje Urs and others

.... Defendants

:- ADDITIONAL ISSUES :-

3.Whether plaintiff proves that suit item-33 is the ancestral and joint family property?

4.Whether defendant-3 proves that suit is bad for non-inclusion of all family properties ?

Dated: 04.06.2022.

Sd/-
Senior Civil Judge
Periyapatna